
UFV Cascades (0) -vs- TRU WolfPack (0)
01/15/26 at TCC Gym

 
 

 
 
UFV Cascades 84

TRU WolfPack 79

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 515
Site: TCC Gym

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UFV Cascades 15 22 23 24 84
TRU WolfPack 23 22 20 14 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lopez, Dario * 30 8-14 1-3 4-4 1-5 6 2 3 1 1 1 21
0 O'Connor, Bennett * 30+ 7-13 0-1 2-4 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 16
12 Flores, Marcus * 30+ 6-9 0-0 3-3 3-1 4 3 1 3 1 3 15
1 Hernandez, Ismael * 29+ 4-8 2-4 3-7 1-3 4 2 2 3 0 1 13
24 Randhawa, Dilveer * 15+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
8 Sansalone, Hayden 22+ 2-5 1-4 2-2 2-8 10 2 1 3 3 0 7
15 Klim, Matthias 8+ 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 1 4
7 Lee, Jaylen 19+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 3 2
3 Lee, Isaiah 10+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
5 Jones, Amari 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-64 4-17 14-20 11-25 36 17 12 14 7 9 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-3   33.33% 2-5   40.00%
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 1-5   20.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 2-7   28.57% 5-7   71.43%
4th Quarter 10-16   62.50% 0-2   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 33-64   51.6% 4-17   23.5% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 5 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Stephens, Jayden * 34+ 7-15 2-5 5-8 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 21
5 Farinloye, Dami * 31+ 6-13 3-4 0-0 0-6 6 4 3 3 0 3 15
4 Stinson, Steve * 29+ 5-9 2-5 2-4 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 14
11 Scott, Cason * 19+ 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 10
7 Wright, Reuben * 25 4-5 0-0 1-4 4-2 6 5 2 2 0 2 9
9 Monreal, Fran 16+ 0-0 0-0 4-6 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 0 4
8 Green, Jayden 28+ 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 2 0 1 3
6 Bynoe, Jaeden 13+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
12 Reis, Gavin 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-56 11-23 12-22 5-21 26 20 14 12 0 9 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-16   56.25% 4-8   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 8-13   61.54% 3-6   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 3-5   60.00% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00% 1-4   25.00% 5-10   50.00%
Total 28-56   50.0% 11-23   47.8% 12-22   54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 15 0



1st Box Score
UFV Cascades 15

TRU WolfPack 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lopez, Dario 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

O'Connor, Bennett 6+ 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Flores, Marcus 7+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
1 Hernandez, Ismael 10 3-3 1-1 2-5 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 9
24 Randhawa, Dilveer 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 Sansalone, Hayden 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 2 0 0
15 Klim, Matthias 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Lee, Jaylen 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Lee, Isaiah 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Jones, Amari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 1-3 2-5 2-7 9 2 2 3 2 2 15
35.3% 33.3% 40.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Stephens, Jayden 8+ 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
5 Farinloye, Dami 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 Stinson, Steve 7+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5
11 Scott, Cason 4+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 5
7 Wright, Reuben 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 Monreal, Fran 5+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
8 Green, Jayden 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
6 Bynoe, Jaeden 6+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Reis, Gavin 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-16 4-8 1-2 0-11 11 4 5 3 0 3 23
56.3% 50.0% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
UFV Cascades 22

TRU WolfPack 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lopez, Dario 7+ 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7

O'Connor, Bennett 7+ 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
12 Flores, Marcus 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
1 Hernandez, Ismael 8+ 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
24 Randhawa, Dilveer 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Sansalone, Hayden 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Klim, Matthias 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
7 Lee, Jaylen 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
3 Lee, Isaiah 3+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 Jones, Amari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-16 1-5 3-4 5-4 9 5 2 4 1 4 22
56.3% 20.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Stephens, Jayden 8+ 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Farinloye, Dami 8+ 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 5
4 Stinson, Steve 7+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Scott, Cason 2+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
7 Wright, Reuben 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 2 0 1 4
9 Monreal, Fran 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 Green, Jayden 9+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
6 Bynoe, Jaeden 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Reis, Gavin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-13 3-6 3-4 2-2 4 3 4 5 0 2 22
61.5% 50.0% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
UFV Cascades 23

TRU WolfPack 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lopez, Dario 8+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 4

O'Connor, Bennett 7+ 1-2 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Flores, Marcus 6+ 1-1 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 5
1 Hernandez, Ismael 7+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
24 Randhawa, Dilveer 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Sansalone, Hayden 7+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Klim, Matthias 4+ 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
7 Lee, Jaylen 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Lee, Isaiah 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Jones, Amari 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 2-7 5-7 3-7 10 5 5 5 2 0 23
53.3% 28.6% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Stephens, Jayden 8+ 1-4 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
5 Farinloye, Dami 8+ 3-6 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 8
4 Stinson, Steve 7+ 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
11 Scott, Cason 5+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
7 Wright, Reuben 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
9 Monreal, Fran 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Green, Jayden 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0
6 Bynoe, Jaeden 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Reis, Gavin 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 3-5 3-6 3-4 7 7 4 1 0 3 20
41.2% 60.0% 50.0%



4th Box Score
UFV Cascades 24

TRU WolfPack 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lopez, Dario 8+ 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 10

O'Connor, Bennett 10+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
12 Flores, Marcus 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
1 Hernandez, Ismael 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Randhawa, Dilveer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Sansalone, Hayden 7+ 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 4
15 Klim, Matthias 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Lee, Jaylen 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 Lee, Isaiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jones, Amari 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-16 0-2 4-4 1-7 8 5 3 2 2 3 24
62.5% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Stephens, Jayden 10 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
5 Farinloye, Dami 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2
4 Stinson, Steve 9+ 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
11 Scott, Cason 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Wright, Reuben 6+ 1-1 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
9 Monreal, Fran 3+ 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
8 Green, Jayden 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Bynoe, Jaeden 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Reis, Gavin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-10 1-4 5-10 0-4 4 6 1 3 0 1 14
40.0% 25.0% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UFV Cascades Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TRU WolfPack
MISS JUMPER by RANDHAWA,DILVEER 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CASON
09:26 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,CASON

GOOD DUNK by FLORES,MARCUS 09:04 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by RANDHAWA,DILVEER --

08:45 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CASON
STEAL  by FLORES,MARCUS 08:45
TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by FARINLOYE,DAMI
08:35 2-5 H 3 GOOD DUNK by SCOTT,CASON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STINSON,STEVE
08:20 FOUL  by SCOTT,CASON

GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 08:20 3-5 H 2
MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CASON
08:06 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,BENNETT --
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,REUBEN
07:45 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO 07:31
REBOUND OFF by FLORES,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by FLORES,MARCUS 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CASON
07:17 3-9 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by STINSON,STEVE

MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA,DILVEER 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,REUBEN

06:49 MISS 3PTR by FARINLOYE,DAMI
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL --
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FARINLOYE,DAMI
06:22 3-11 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,REUBEN

-- ASSIST  by STINSON,STEVE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:22
SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 06:22
SUB OUT by RANDHAWA,DILVEER 06:22
SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH 06:22
SUB IN by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 06:22
TURNOVER  by FLORES,MARCUS 06:03

06:03 STEAL  by SCOTT,CASON
05:55 3-14 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by STINSON,STEVE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FARINLOYE,DAMI
GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 05:44 5-14 H 9

05:44 FOUL  by SCOTT,CASON
05:44 SUB OUT by STINSON,STEVE
05:44 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,REUBEN
05:44 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CASON
05:44 SUB IN by BYNOE,JAEDEN
05:44 SUB IN by GREEN,JAYDEN
05:44 SUB IN by MONREAL,FRAN

MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by FARINLOYE,DAMI

05:34 5-17 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BYNOE,JAEDEN
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,DARIO 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAYDEN

05:08 MISS 3PTR by BYNOE,JAEDEN
BLOCK  by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 05:08



REBOUND DEF by SANSALONE,HAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by LEE,ISAIAH 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FARINLOYE,DAMI
04:40 5-20 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,JAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
04:02 MISS LAYUP by FARINLOYE,DAMI

REBOUND DEF by SANSALONE,HAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 03:55 7-20 H 13

03:33 7-22 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 03:21 10-22 H 12
ASSIST  by LEE,ISAIAH --

02:56 MISS 3PTR by BYNOE,JAEDEN
REBOUND DEF by SANSALONE,HAYDEN --

02:40 FOUL  by MONREAL,FRAN
02:40 SUB OUT by FARINLOYE,DAMI
02:40 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
02:40 SUB IN by STINSON,STEVE
02:40 SUB IN by REIS,GAVIN

SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH 02:40
SUB OUT by FLORES,MARCUS 02:40
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DARIO 02:40
SUB IN by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 02:40
SUB IN by LEE,JAYLEN 02:40
SUB IN by KLIM,MATTHIAS 02:40
TURNOVER  by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 02:38

02:38 STEAL  by STINSON,STEVE
FOUL  by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 02:29
SUB OUT by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 02:29
SUB IN by RANDHAWA,DILVEER 02:29

02:27 TURNOVER  by MONREAL,FRAN
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MONREAL,FRAN
01:57 TURNOVER  by GREEN,JAYDEN

STEAL  by LEE,JAYLEN 01:57
MISS LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN 01:52
REBOUND OFF by O'CONNOR,BENNETT --
GOOD TIPIN by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 01:48 12-22 H 10
FOUL  by KLIM,MATTHIAS 01:31

01:31 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by MONREAL,FRAN
01:31 MISS FT by MONREAL,FRAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 01:17 14-23 H 9

00:51 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by KLIM,MATTHIAS --

00:33 FOUL  by MONREAL,FRAN
00:33 SUB OUT by MONREAL,FRAN
00:33 SUB OUT by REIS,GAVIN
00:33 SUB IN by WRIGHT,REUBEN
00:33 SUB IN by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by RANDHAWA,DILVEER 00:33
SUB IN by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 00:33
MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 00:33 15-23 H 8

00:14 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
BLOCK  by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 00:14
REBOUND DEF by KLIM,MATTHIAS --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UFV Cascades Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TRU WolfPack
10:00 SUB OUT by BYNOE,JAEDEN
10:00 SUB IN by FARINLOYE,DAMI

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 10:00
SUB OUT by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 10:00
SUB OUT by KLIM,MATTHIAS 10:00
SUB IN by FLORES,MARCUS 10:00
SUB IN by LOPEZ,DARIO 10:00
SUB IN by RANDHAWA,DILVEER 10:00

09:46 15-26 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by FARINLOYE,DAMI
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,REUBEN

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN 09:24 17-26 H 9
ASSIST  by FLORES,MARCUS --

09:03 17-28 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FARINLOYE,DAMI
GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 08:45 19-28 H 9
FOUL  by LOPEZ,DARIO 08:21

08:21 19-29 H 10 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
08:21 19-30 H 11 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,DARIO 08:04 21-30 H 9
07:43 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,REUBEN

STEAL  by LEE,JAYLEN 07:43
GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNOR,BENNETT(fastbreak) 07:37 23-30 H 7

07:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:37 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYDEN
07:37 SUB IN by BYNOE,JAEDEN

SUB OUT by LEE,JAYLEN 07:37
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 07:37

07:21 TURNOVER  by FARINLOYE,DAMI
07:09 FOUL  by WRIGHT,REUBEN

GOOD FT by LOPEZ,DARIO 07:09 24-30 H 6
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,DARIO 07:09 25-30 H 5

06:55 25-32 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,REUBEN
-- ASSIST  by FARINLOYE,DAMI

SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 06:41
SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH 06:41

06:41 SUB OUT by STINSON,STEVE
06:41 SUB IN by GREEN,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by LEE,ISAIAH 06:33
06:33 STEAL  by WRIGHT,REUBEN
06:26 25-34 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,JAYDEN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by LEE,ISAIAH 06:20
REBOUND OFF by FLORES,MARCUS --
GOOD TIPIN by FLORES,MARCUS 06:12 27-34 H 7
FOUL  by LEE,ISAIAH 06:01
SUB OUT by RANDHAWA,DILVEER 06:01
SUB IN by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 06:01

06:01 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
06:01 MISS FT by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,REUBEN
05:52 TURNOVER  by FARINLOYE,DAMI

STEAL  by FLORES,MARCUS 05:52
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,DARIO 05:34
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL --
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 05:27
REBOUND OFF by FLORES,MARCUS --
MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FARINLOYE,DAMI
FOUL  by FLORES,MARCUS 05:16

05:16 SUB OUT by FARINLOYE,DAMI



05:16 SUB IN by MONREAL,FRAN
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DARIO 05:16
SUB IN by LEE,JAYLEN 05:16

05:04 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,REUBEN
STEAL  by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 05:04
MISS DUNK by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAYDEN
FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 04:53

04:48 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by SANSALONE,HAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,ISAIAH 04:30 29-35 H 6

04:05 29-38 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by MONREAL,FRAN

MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS 03:40
REBOUND OFF by SANSALONE,HAYDEN --

03:35 FOUL  by BYNOE,JAEDEN
03:35 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
03:35 SUB IN by STINSON,STEVE

SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH 03:35
SUB OUT by FLORES,MARCUS 03:35
SUB IN by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 03:35
SUB IN by KLIM,MATTHIAS 03:35

03:31 FOUL  by GREEN,JAYDEN
03:31 SUB OUT by MONREAL,FRAN
03:31 SUB IN by FARINLOYE,DAMI

MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 03:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 03:31 30-38 H 8

03:08 MISS 3PTR by STINSON,STEVE
REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 02:58
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAYLEN --

02:52 SUB OUT by BYNOE,JAEDEN
02:52 SUB IN by SCOTT,CASON

SUB OUT by LEE,JAYLEN 02:52
SUB OUT by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 02:52
SUB IN by LOPEZ,DARIO 02:52
SUB IN by RANDHAWA,DILVEER 02:52
GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,DARIO 02:45 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL --

02:20 TURNOVER  by FARINLOYE,DAMI
STEAL  by KLIM,MATTHIAS 02:20
FOUL  by KLIM,MATTHIAS 02:16
TURNOVER  by KLIM,MATTHIAS 02:16
SUB OUT by KLIM,MATTHIAS 02:16
SUB IN by LEE,JAYLEN 02:16

02:01 33-41 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,CASON
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,REUBEN

GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 01:48 35-41 H 6
01:30 MISS LAYUP by FARINLOYE,DAMI

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DARIO --
TURNOVER  by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 01:24

01:24 STEAL  by GREEN,JAYDEN
01:17 35-43 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by STINSON,STEVE
01:06 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CASON
01:06 SUB IN by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 00:56
00:43 MISS LAYUP by FARINLOYE,DAMI

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,REUBEN
00:38 35-45 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,REUBEN

GOOD JUMPER by RANDHAWA,DILVEER 00:28 37-45 H 8
00:08 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAYDEN



BLOCK  by LEE,JAYLEN 00:08
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DARIO --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UFV Cascades Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TRU WolfPack
10:00 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB IN by SCOTT,CASON

SUB OUT by LEE,JAYLEN 10:00
SUB IN by FLORES,MARCUS 10:00
MISS JUMPER by RANDHAWA,DILVEER 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
09:31 MISS LAYUP by FARINLOYE,DAMI

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DARIO --
09:13 FOUL  by STINSON,STEVE
09:11 FOUL  by WRIGHT,REUBEN

GOOD FT by FLORES,MARCUS 09:11 38-45 H 7
GOOD FT by FLORES,MARCUS 09:11 39-45 H 6

08:57 MISS LAYUP by FARINLOYE,DAMI
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,REUBEN

FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 08:54
08:41 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,REUBEN
08:31 39-47 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by STINSON,STEVE

GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 08:18 41-47 H 6
08:08 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,REUBEN

-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
TURNOVER  by FLORES,MARCUS 07:58

07:58 STEAL  by FARINLOYE,DAMI
07:58 41-49 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FARINLOYE,DAMI
07:58 FOUL  by WRIGHT,REUBEN

TURNOVER  by FLORES,MARCUS 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
07:37 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
07:20 FOUL  by FARINLOYE,DAMI

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DARIO 07:20
SUB OUT by RANDHAWA,DILVEER 07:20
SUB IN by LEE,JAYLEN 07:20
SUB IN by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 07:20
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JAYLEN 07:14
REBOUND OFF by SANSALONE,HAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 07:08 44-51 H 7
ASSIST  by LEE,JAYLEN --

06:47 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by FLORES,MARCUS --
TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 06:34

06:34 SUB OUT by FARINLOYE,DAMI
06:34 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
06:34 SUB IN by BYNOE,JAEDEN
06:34 SUB IN by GREEN,JAYDEN
06:20 MISS LAYUP by STINSON,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAYLEN --
06:13 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,REUBEN
06:13 SUB IN by MONREAL,FRAN
06:10 FOUL  by STINSON,STEVE

MISS FT by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 06:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 06:10 45-51 H 6
FOUL  by FLORES,MARCUS 05:53

05:53 MISS FT by STINSON,STEVE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



05:53 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by STINSON,STEVE
SUB OUT by FLORES,MARCUS 05:53
SUB IN by KLIM,MATTHIAS 05:53
MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MONREAL,FRAN
05:27 45-54 H 9 GOOD DUNK by SCOTT,CASON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,JAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by KLIM,MATTHIAS 05:17 47-54 H 7
ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL --

05:06 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CASON
REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,BENNETT --

04:56 FOUL  by BYNOE,JAEDEN
04:56 SUB OUT by STINSON,STEVE
04:56 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CASON
04:56 SUB IN by FARINLOYE,DAMI
04:56 SUB IN by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 04:56
SUB OUT by LEE,JAYLEN 04:56
SUB IN by JONES,AMARI 04:56
SUB IN by LOPEZ,DARIO 04:56
MISS FT by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 04:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 04:56 48-54 H 6

04:56 SUB OUT by BYNOE,JAEDEN
04:56 SUB IN by REIS,GAVIN

SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 04:56
SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH 04:56

04:41 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,AMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,DARIO 04:30 50-54 H 4

04:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by JONES,AMARI 04:07

04:07 MISS FT by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:07 50-55 H 5 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 03:52
REBOUND OFF by KLIM,MATTHIAS --
GOOD LAYUP by KLIM,MATTHIAS 03:46 52-55 H 3

03:30 52-58 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FARINLOYE,DAMI
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by KLIM,MATTHIAS 03:12
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,DARIO --
FOUL  by LOPEZ,DARIO 03:08
TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,DARIO 03:08

02:47 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
BLOCK  by KLIM,MATTHIAS 02:47
REBOUND DEF by SANSALONE,HAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by KLIM,MATTHIAS 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FARINLOYE,DAMI
02:12 52-61 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FARINLOYE,DAMI

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,JAYDEN
TURNOVER  by LEE,ISAIAH 01:58

01:58 STEAL  by FARINLOYE,DAMI
FOUL  by JONES,AMARI 01:51

01:51 SUB OUT by REIS,GAVIN
01:51 SUB IN by STINSON,STEVE

SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH 01:51
SUB OUT by JONES,AMARI 01:51
SUB OUT by KLIM,MATTHIAS 01:51
SUB IN by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 01:51
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 01:51
SUB IN by FLORES,MARCUS 01:51



01:51 MISS FT by STEPHENS,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:51 52-62 H 10 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by FLORES,MARCUS 01:37 54-62 H 8
ASSIST  by LOPEZ,DARIO --

01:37 FOUL  by GREEN,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by FLORES,MARCUS 01:37 55-62 H 7

01:22 TURNOVER  by MONREAL,FRAN
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MONREAL,FRAN
00:57 55-65 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by STINSON,STEVE

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 00:41 58-65 H 7
ASSIST  by LOPEZ,DARIO --

00:17 MISS LAYUP by FARINLOYE,DAMI
BLOCK  by FLORES,MARCUS 00:17
REBOUND DEF by SANSALONE,HAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO(fastbreak) 00:11 60-65 H 5
ASSIST  by SANSALONE,HAYDEN --

00:00 SUB OUT by FARINLOYE,DAMI
00:00 SUB OUT by MONREAL,FRAN
00:00 SUB IN by WRIGHT,REUBEN
00:00 SUB IN by SCOTT,CASON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UFV Cascades Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TRU WolfPack
09:59 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 09:46 62-65 H 3
ASSIST  by LOPEZ,DARIO --

09:22 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JAYDEN
BLOCK  by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 09:22
REBOUND DEF by SANSALONE,HAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 09:02 64-65 H 1

08:48 64-67 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,REUBEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:45
TURNOVER  by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by WRIGHT,REUBEN
08:21 TURNOVER  by STINSON,STEVE

STEAL  by LOPEZ,DARIO 08:21
GOOD DUNK by LOPEZ,DARIO(fastbreak) 08:15 66-67 H 1

07:55 66-69 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CASON
07:17 MISS 3PTR by STINSON,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,BENNETT --
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,DARIO 06:55 68-69 H 1
FOUL  by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 06:34

06:34 MISS FT by WRIGHT,REUBEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:34 68-70 H 2 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,REUBEN
06:34 SUB OUT by STINSON,STEVE
06:34 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,REUBEN
06:34 SUB IN by FARINLOYE,DAMI
06:34 SUB IN by MONREAL,FRAN

SUB OUT by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 06:34
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DARIO 06:34
SUB IN by JONES,AMARI 06:34
SUB IN by LEE,JAYLEN 06:34
GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS 05:59 70-70



05:44 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,AMARI 05:29 72-70 V 2
ASSIST  by O'CONNOR,BENNETT --

05:09 72-72 GOOD LAYUP by FARINLOYE,DAMI
05:05 SUB OUT by MONREAL,FRAN
05:05 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CASON
05:05 SUB IN by STINSON,STEVE
05:05 SUB IN by WRIGHT,REUBEN

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ISMAEL 05:05
SUB IN by LOPEZ,DARIO 05:05
MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO 04:49
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FARINLOYE,DAMI
FOUL  by JONES,AMARI 04:21

04:21 MISS FT by WRIGHT,REUBEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:21 MISS FT by WRIGHT,REUBEN
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DARIO --
GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS 03:58 74-72 V 2
ASSIST  by O'CONNOR,BENNETT --
FOUL  by JONES,AMARI 03:38
SUB OUT by JONES,AMARI 03:38
SUB IN by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 03:38

03:38 MISS FT by STINSON,STEVE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:38 74-73 V 1 GOOD FT by STINSON,STEVE
03:31 FOUL  by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO 03:20 76-73 V 3
03:11 TURNOVER  by GREEN,JAYDEN

STEAL  by FLORES,MARCUS 03:11
03:11 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYDEN
03:11 SUB IN by SCOTT,CASON

MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DARIO 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by STINSON,STEVE

02:39 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,JAYDEN
BLOCK  by LOPEZ,DARIO 02:39
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DARIO --

02:34 FOUL  by WRIGHT,REUBEN
MISS 3PTR by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by STINSON,STEVE
02:07 FOUL  by WRIGHT,REUBEN
02:07 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,REUBEN
02:07 SUB IN by MONREAL,FRAN

GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,DARIO 02:02 78-73 V 5
FOUL  by LEE,JAYLEN 01:45

01:45 78-74 V 4 GOOD FT by MONREAL,FRAN
01:45 78-75 V 3 GOOD FT by MONREAL,FRAN

TURNOVER  by SANSALONE,HAYDEN 01:33
01:22 78-78 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by FARINLOYE,DAMI
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 01:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DARIO 00:59
SUB IN by JONES,AMARI 00:59

00:51 TURNOVER  by MONREAL,FRAN
STEAL  by LEE,JAYLEN 00:51
GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,MARCUS 00:32 80-78 V 2

00:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,AMARI 00:31
SUB IN by LOPEZ,DARIO 00:31



FOUL  by FLORES,MARCUS 00:27
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by MONREAL,FRAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:27 80-79 V 1 GOOD FT by MONREAL,FRAN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:27

00:27 SUB OUT by MONREAL,FRAN
00:27 SUB IN by GREEN,JAYDEN
00:26 FOUL  by FARINLOYE,DAMI
00:25 FOUL  by FARINLOYE,DAMI

GOOD FT by SANSALONE,HAYDEN(fastbreak) 00:25 81-79 V 2
GOOD FT by SANSALONE,HAYDEN(fastbreak) 00:25 82-79 V 3

00:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:25 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYDEN
00:25 SUB IN by BYNOE,JAEDEN

SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,BENNETT 00:25
SUB IN by JONES,AMARI 00:25

00:14 MISS 3PTR by STINSON,STEVE
REBOUND DEF by SANSALONE,HAYDEN --

00:13 FOUL  by FARINLOYE,DAMI
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,DARIO(fastbreak) 00:13 83-79 V 4
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,DARIO(fastbreak) 00:13 84-79 V 5


